
Date: 11.03.2020 

 

CORRIGENDUM 

In connection with NIT No. NIBMG/Campus Network 2nd Phase/2019-20/71, dated 6th March 

2020 for setting up campus network (2nd phase) in the campus of National Institute of 

Biomedical Genomics, Kalyani, West Bengal  following  amendments   are   being   incorporated, 

some typographical  error  and  small  omissions  have  come  to  our  notice  

Point 
no., 
Page 
no. 

Existing Clause to be Replaced Replace with 

C) Xii) 
 
Page 
no.4 
 
 

Tenders (Cover-I & Cover-II put 
in a separate sealed cover) will 
be received up to 2:00 PM on 
27th March 2020 and will be 
opened on the same day at 3-00 
PM in the office of the Manager 
(Finance), National Institute of 
Biomedical Genomics, P.O. 
N.S.S, Kalyani 741 251, West 
Bengal in presence of the 
contractors or their authorized 
representatives who may like to 
be present. Cover-II (Price Bid) 
of the bidders who qualify in 
Technical Bid evaluation will be 
opened on the same day in 
presence of bidders, as finalized 
by NIBMG and displayed in 
website. The Institute reserves 
the right to reject any or all of 
the tenders received without 
assigning any reason thereof. 

Tenders (Cover-I & Cover-II put in 
a separate sealed cover) will be 
received up to 12:00 Noon on 
31st March 2020 and will be 
opened on the same day at 12:30 
PM in the office of the Manager 
(Finance), National Institute of 
Biomedical Genomics, P.O. N.S.S, 
Kalyani 741 251, West Bengal in 
presence of the contractors or 
their authorized representatives 
who may like to be present. 
Cover-II (Price Bid) of the bidders 
who qualify in Technical Bid 
evaluation will be opened on the 
same day in presence of bidders, 
as finalized by NIBMG and 
displayed in website. The Institute 
reserves the right to reject any or 
all of the tenders received 
without assigning any reason 
thereof. 

 

 


